DIVISION OF
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT

WATER QUALITY | SOLID WASTE | ENGINEERING SERVICES

SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED RATES FOR FY2026 - SOLID WASTE SERVICES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025

ALL-INCLUSIVE PERMIT FEES (ALTERNATIVE)*

All-Inclusive Permit (Residential)
Citizen

Second Permit, Same Owner

Senior Citizen Age 62 or over

Service-Related Disabled Veterans

Citizen (6 months)

Senior Citizen Age 62 or over (6 months)
Service-Related Disabled Veterans (6 months)
Recycling Permit

CURRENT

$186.00 **
$121.00 **
$156.00 **
$156.00 **
$121.00 **
$103.50 **
$103.50 **
$36.00

PROPOSED

$200.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00

$40.00

*|If this fee structure is adopted, it would eliminate the other stand-alone residential permits & fees except recycling.

**Fees shown as current is the combined cost of current stand-alone permits when purchased together.

PERMIT FEES

Residential Trash Permit

Citizen

Second Permit, Same Owner

Senior Citizen Age 62 or over

Service-Related Disabled Veterans

Citizen (6 months*)

Senior Citizen Age 62 or over (6 months*)

Service-Related Disabled Veterans (6 months*)
(*Regular/Senior/DAV permits purchased after January 1st will be half price)

Residential Yard Debris Permit

Yard Debris Permit with purchase of Residential Permit
(must be purchased at the same time)

Stand Alone Yard Debris Permit

Residential Recycling Permit
Recycling Permit

(Recylcing permit needed for use of recycle bins and cardboard bins at all facilities)

CURRENT

$130.00
$65.00
$95.00
$95.00
$65.00
$47.50
$47.50

$20.00

$25.00

$36.00

PROPOSED

$135.00
$67.50
$98.00
$98.00
$67.50
$49.00
$49.00

$25.00

$50.00

$40.00



ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
WATER QUALITY | SOLID WASTE | ENGINEERING SERVICES

SCHEDULE OF PROPOSED RATES FOR FY2026 - SOLID WASTE SERVICES
EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2025

Commercial Solid Wate Collection License

Less than 5 employees
Over 5 employees

(All commercial permits must be renewed by July 1 each year)

TIPPING FEES

Forty West Landfill Inbound Scale Fees

Minimum scale fee (< 360lb MSW/<320Ib Yard/<260lb Rubble/<660 Recycle)

Municipal Solid Waste

Yard Debris (leaves, grass, brush)

Recycling

Domestic Sludge / Industrial Sludge

Rubble / Building Debris

White Goods

E-Waste

Industrial Waste

High volume/low weight (foam, rubber, etc.)
Tires (auto & light truck, 5 or less)**

Tires (less than 22-inch rim size)**

Tires (equipment)**

Dirt (Clean Fill)

Mattresses/Box Springs

Mattress Recycling Bulk Rate

Carcasses (must call % hour before delivery)
Appliances containing Freon

DIVISION OF

$10.00
$100.00

CURRENT

$10.00
$55.00 /ton
$63.00 /ton
$30.00 /ton
$60.00 /ton
$75.00 /ton
$52.00 /ton
$52.00 /ton
$52.00 /ton
$120.00 /ton
$3.00 each
$162.00 /ton
$250.00 /ton
$20.00 /ton
$5.00 each
$120.00 /ton
$100.00 /ton
$5.00 each

$10.00
$100.00

PROPOSED

$10.00
$55.00 /ton
$63.00 /ton
$30.00 /ton
$60.00 /ton
$78.00 /ton
$55.00 /ton
$55.00 /ton
$55.00 /ton
$120.00 /ton
$3.00 each
$250.00 /ton
$250.00 /ton
$20.00 /ton
$5.00 each
$200.00 /ton
$100.00 /ton
$5.00 each

** any customer with 6 or more tires for disposal must have a Temporary Scrap Tire Waiver from the Maryland Department of Transportation.

Please call 410-537-3314 to obtain the waiver.

Forty West Landfill Outbound Scale Fees

Minimum Scale Fee (<660 Ib Mulch / <1,000 Ib Soil Amendment)

Mulch
Soil Amendment (Compost)

Must have a tarp to cover all loads of mulch and soil amendment.

$10.00 /ton
$30.00 /ton
$30.00 /ton

$10.00 /ton
$30.00 /ton
$30.00 /ton
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